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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 004 Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 3:02 p.m.
006 Co-Chair Morrisette opens the Senate Committee on Health and
Human Services meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2216/SB 362 — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Co-Chair Morrisette
020 Dr. Jeanene Smith, Administrator, Office for Oregon Health
Policy and Research (OHPR)
14A 059 Missy Dolan, Administrator, Oregon Prescription Drug Program
(EXHIBIT A)
090 Co-Chair Greenlick
094 Ms. Dolan
150 Ms. Dolan (EXHIBIT B)



15A

15A

161
184
189
236
241
255
298
302
305
307
310
313
316
352
001

036
041
052
058
060
062
064
080

105
140
145
153
156
159
171
173
180
195

229

260

291
294
301
303
306
307
310
318

355

Ms. Dolan (EXHIBIT C)

Vice-Chair Kruse

Ms. Dolan

Vice-Chair Kruse

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Dolan

Co-Chair Greenlick

Ms. Dolan

Co-Chair Greenlick

Ms. Dolan

Rep. Bruun

Co-Chair Greenlick

Ms. Dolan

Marybeth Healy, Director, Oregonians for Health Security
Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public
Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Healy

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Etherton

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Co-Chair Greenlick

Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association
(EXHIBIT E)

Co-Chair Morrisette

Rep. Flores

Co-Chair Morrisette

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Kruse

Co-Chair Morrisette

Arthur Towers, Political Director, Service Employees
International Union (SEIU)

Jane Hotboy, Representative, Multnomah County Democratic
Health Care Commission (EXHIBIT F)

Chris Davie, Vice-President of Corporate Policy and External
Affairs, SAIF Corporation (EXHIBIT G)

Co-Chair Greenlick

Mr. Davie

Co-Chair Greenlick

Mr. Davie

Co-Chair Greenlick

Mr. Davie

Co-Chair Greenlick

John Powell, Representative, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of
Oregon

Jerry Cohen, State Director, American Association of Retired



420
432
14B 060
121
138
184
188
224
229
244
253
274
281
291
296
299
307
309
325
331
357
371
397
15B 400
417
004
023
041
062
085
091
130

Persons (AARP) Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
Vice-Chair Kruse
Jim Gardner, Lobbyist, PhARMA (EXHIBIT I)
Mr. Gardner (EXHIBIT J)
Co-Chair Morrisette
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Morrisette
Ms. Dolan
Vice-Chair Kruse
Ms. Dolan
Vice-Chair Kruse
Ms. Dolan
Vice-Chair Kruse
Ms. Dolan
Vice-Chair Kruse
Ms. Dolan
Co-Chair Morrisette
Vice-Chair Kruse
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Bruun

Ms. Dolan

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Flores

Ms. Dolan
Co-Chair Morrisette
Ms. Dolan

Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Morrisette
Mr. Cohen
Co-Chair Morrisette

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public

testimony:

142

SB 362 — WORK SESSION
147
152

154
166
168
172

Dr. James Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association
(OMA)/Oregon Pediatric Society (OPS) (EXHIBIT K)

Rep. Bonamici adjourns the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 4:43 p.m.

Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 362-1
amendments dated 2/2/07 (EXHIBIT B).

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Morrisette

Vice-Chair Kruse

VYOTE: 3-1-1

AYE: 3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette

NAY: 1 - Kruse

EXCUSED: 1 - George G.



Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIES.

174 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 362-2
amendments dated 2/6/07 (EXHIBIT C).
177 Vice-Chair Kruse
206 Chair Morrisette
208 Sen. Monnes Anderson
212 Chair Morrisette
229 VOTE: 1-3-1
AYE: 1 - Kruse
NAY: 3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette

EXCUSED: 1 - George G.
Chair Morrisette declares the motion FAILS.

230 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 362 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
236 Vice-Chair Kruse
256 Chair Morrisette
15B 264 Vice-Chair Kruse
267 Sen. Verger
284 Chair Morrisette
285 Sen. Monnes Anderson
292 VOTE: 3-1-1
AYE: 3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette
NAY: 1 - Kruse
EXCUSED: 1 - George G.
Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIES.
SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor.
296 Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 4:54 p.m.
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