HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

February 7, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Betty Komp
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair Sen. Gary George Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson Sen. Joanne Verger
STAFF PRESENT:	Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2216/SB 362 – Public Hearing SB 362 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
14A	004	Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care meeting at 3:02 p.m.		
	006	Co-Chair Morrisette opens the Senate Committee on Health and		
		Human Services meeting at 3:03 p.m.		
HB 2216/SB 3	62 – PUBLIC HEARIN	NG		
	015	Co-Chair Morrisette		
	020	Dr. Jeanene Smith, Administrator, Office for Oregon Health Policy and Research (OHPR)		
14A	059	Missy Dolan, Administrator, Oregon Prescription Drug Program (EXHIBIT A)		
	090	Co-Chair Greenlick		
	094	Ms. Dolan		
	150	Ms. Dolan (EXHIBIT B)		

161	Ms. Dolan (EXHIBIT C)
184	Vice-Chair Kruse
189	Ms. Dolan
236	Vice-Chair Kruse
241	Rep. Maurer
255	Ms. Dolan
298	Co-Chair Greenlick
302	Ms. Dolan
305	Co-Chair Greenlick
307	Ms. Dolan
310	Rep. Bruun
313	Co-Chair Greenlick
316	Ms. Dolan
352	Marybeth Healy, Director, Oregonians for Health Security
001	Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public
	Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)
036	Rep. Maurer
041	Ms. Healy
052	Rep. Maurer
058	Ms. Etherton
060	Co-Chair Greenlick
062	Rep. Maurer
064	Co-Chair Greenlick
080	Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association
	(EXHIBIT E)
105	Co-Chair Morrisette
140	Rep. Flores
145	Co-Chair Morrisette
153	Co-Chair Greenlick
156	Rep. Flores
159	Co-Chair Greenlick
171	Rep. Flores
173	Vice-Chair Kruse
180	Co-Chair Morrisette
195	Arthur Towers, Political Director, Service Employees
	International Union (SEIU)
229	Jane Hotboy, Representative, Multnomah County Democratic
2.00	Health Care Commission (EXHIBIT F)
260	Chris Davie, Vice-President of Corporate Policy and External
201	Affairs, SAIF Corporation (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Greenlick
291	
294 301	Mr. Davie Co-Chair Greenlick
301	Mr. Davie
	Co-Chair Greenlick
306	
307	Mr. Davie
310	Co-Chair Greenlick
318	John Powell, Representative, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of
355	Oregon Jerry Cohen, State Director, American Association of Retired
555	Jerry Conen, State Director, American Association of Retifed

15A

15A

		Persons (AAR	P) Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
	420	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	432	Jim Gardner, L	obbyist, PhRMA (EXHIBIT I)
14B	060	Mr. Gardner (H	EXHIBIT J)
	121	Co-Chair Morr	risette
	138	Mr. Gardner	
	184	Co-Chair Morr	risette
	188	Ms. Dolan	
	224	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	229	Ms. Dolan	
	244	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	253	Ms. Dolan	
	274	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	281	Ms. Dolan	
	291	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	296	Ms. Dolan	
	299	Co-Chair Morr	risette
	307	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	309	Co-Chair Gree	nlick
	325	Rep. Bruun	
	331	Ms. Dolan	
	357	Rep. Bonamici	
	371	Mr. Gardner	
	397	Rep. Bonamici	
15B	400	Mr. Gardner	
	417	Rep. Flores	
	004	Ms. Dolan	
	023	Co-Chair Morr	isette
	041	Ms. Dolan	
	062	Mr. Gardner	
	085	Co-Chair Morr	isette
	091	Mr. Cohen	•
	130	Co-Chair Morr	
The following v testimony:		i testimony is s	ubmitted for the record without public
			e, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association
			n Pediatric Society (OPS) (EXHIBIT K)
	142	*	adjourns the House Committee on Health Care
SD 262 WODK	SECCION	meeting at 4:43	3 p.m.
<u>SB 362 – WORK</u>	<u>147</u>	Ilana Weinhau	m, Committee Administrator
	152		en. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 362-1
	102		nendments dated 2/2/07 (EXHIBIT B).
	154	Vice-Chair Kru	
	166	Chair Morriset	te
	168	Vice-Chair Kru	ise
	172	VOTE: 3-1-1	
		AYE:	3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette
		NAY:	1 - Kruse
		EXCUSED:	1 - George G.

		Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIES.	
	174	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT SB 362-2	
		amendments dated 2/6/07 (EXHIBIT C).	
	177	Vice-Chair Kruse	
	206	Chair Morrisette	
	208	Sen. Monnes Anderson	
	212	Chair Morrisette	
	229	VOTE: 1-3-1	
		AYE: 1 - Kruse	
		NAY: 3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette	
	EXCUSED: 1 - George G.		
		Chair Morrisette declares the motion FAILS.	
	230	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves SB 362 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.	
	236	Vice-Chair Kruse	
	256	Chair Morrisette	
15B	264	Vice-Chair Kruse	
267 284	Sen. Verger		
	284	Chair Morrisette	
	285	Sen. Monnes Anderson	
	292	VOTE: 3-1-1	
		AYE: 3 - Monnes Anderson, Verger, Morrisette	
	NAY: 1 - Kruse		
		EXCUSED: 1 - George G.	
		Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIES.	
		SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor.	
	296	Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 4:54 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2216/SB 362, PowerPoint Presentation, Missy Dolan, 2 pp
- B. HB 2216/SB 362, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2216/SB 362, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 1 p
- E. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Andi Miller, 1 p
- F. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony of Marilyn Glendale, Jane Hotboy, 1 p
- G. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Chris Davie, 1 p
- H. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Jerry Cohen, 1 p
- I. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 1 p
- J. HB 2216/SB 362, Price Comparison Chart, Jim Gardner, 1 p
- K. HB 2216/SB 362, written testimony, Dr. James Lace, 1 p